# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antica Pizzeria Co.		08/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bacchus Management Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2525 Larkin Street, Suite 702	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94109	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77025373	ANTICA PIZZERIA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-882-3200 Phone:

Email: tmparalegal2@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BACMA 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melville Owen
Signature:	/Melville Owen/
Date:	09/05/2008

**TRADEMARK** 

900115395 REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0621 Total Attachments: 1

source=antica-asg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0622

### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Antica Pizzeria Co., a Delaware corporation, located at 13455 Maxella Avenue, Marina Del Rey, California 90292 has adopted and used and continues to use the service mark ANTICA PIZZERIA (hereinafter referred to as "the assigned mark") in connection with restaurant services serving Italian cuisine, namely pizza and pasta; and

WHEREAS, Bacchus Management Group, LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 2525 Larkin Street, Suite 702, San Francisco, California 94109 is desirous of acquiring the rights to the assigned mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Antica Pizzeria Co. does hereby assign unto Bacchus Management Group, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the assigned mark ANTICA PIZZERIA and the U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No. 77/025373, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the assigned mark.

Dated: 8/28/08

Antica Pizzeria Co.

Name:

GIUSBRAS MIELE

Title:

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

OUNTR - PRESIDEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 09/05/2008**